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CCEP State Program Administrator: Sheri Falvay
CCEP State Program Director: Mary Mackrain
Mackrain@aol.com, 248.594.3250
CCEP State TA Coordinator: Deb Marciniak
Dmarcini@mphi.org, 517.381.8247 ext. 13

CtE

Child Care

Enhancement
Program
CCEP Project Contacts
CCEP - CENTRAL REGION CCEP - SOUTHEAST REGION
Clinton-Eaton-Ingham Community Mental Health Monroe Co. Community Mental Health Authority
Barry Kaufman, 517/887-5259 Susan Revels, 734/384-8760
kaufman@ceicmh.org srevels@monroecmha.org
Clare, Clinton, Eaton, Gladwin, Gratiot, Ingham, Hillsdale, Jackson, Lenawee, Livingston, Monroe, Washtenaw

Ionia, Isabella, Midland, Shiawassee
CCEP - SOUTHWEST REGION

CCEP - EASTERN REGION Community Healing Center - a contract agency of Kalamazoo
Co. Community Mental Health
North Sharyl St. John, 269/343-1651 ext. 155
Saginaw Co. Community Mental Health Authority sstjohn@chcmi.org
Nicole Jeavons, 989/797-3487 Allegan, Barry, Berrien, Branch, Calhoun, Cass,
njeavons@sccmha.org Kalamazoo, St. Joseph, Van Buren

Arenac, Bay, Huron, Saginaw, Sanilac, Tuscola
CCEP - UPPER PENINSULA REGION

South Copper Country Community Mental Health

Genesee Co. Community Mental Health Angie Van Tassel, 906/482-4880

June Hall, 810/257-3676 angie@theinst.org

jhall@gencmh.org Alger, Baraga, Chippewa, Delta, Dickinson, Gogebic,
Genesee, Lapeer, St. Clair Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, Luce, Mackinac, Marquette,

Menominee, Ontonagon, Schoolcraft
CCEP - NORTHEAST REGION

Pine Rest Northern Michigan Services - a contract CCEP - WAYNE REGION

agency of the Northern Lakes Community Mental

Health Authority *The Guidance Center: A Circle of Caring

Rene’ Beyette, 231/947-2255 ext. 8145 Emily Kleinglass, 734/785-7705 ext. 7220

rene.beyette@pinerest.org ekleinglass@guidance-center.org

Alcona, Alpena, Cheboygan, Crawford, Iosco, Downriver Area and Southwestern Wayne County

Montmorency, Ogemaw, Oscoda, Otsego,

Presque Isle, Roscommon *Development Centers, Inc.: Care Connections
Lynnell Morrison, 313/531-2500 ext. 2125

CCEP - NORTHWEST REGION Imorrison@develctrs.org

Pine Rest Northern Michigan Services - a contract Western Wayne County and Northwest Detroit

agency of the Northern Lakes Community Mental

Health Authority *Southwest Counseling Solutions: Child Care Solutions

Rene’ Beyette, 231/947-2255 ext. 8145 Rosalva Osorio, 313/963-2266

rene.beyette@pinerest.org rosorio@swsol.org

Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, Grand Traverse, Eastside and Southwest Detroit

Kalkaska, Leelanau, Manistee, Missaukee, Wexford
*a contract agency of Detroit-Wayne County CMH

CCEP - OAKLAND-MACOMB REGION

Macomb Co. Community Mental Health CCEP - WESTERN REGION

Pam Pitlanish, 586/466-6912 Arbor Circle - a contract agency of network180
pam.pitlanish@mccmh.net Ruth DeRuiter, 616/456-6571 ext. 1327
Macomb, Oakland rderuiter@arborcircle.org

Kent, Lake, Mason, Mecosta, Montcalm, Muskegon,
Newaygo, Oceana, Osceola, Ottawa

Funded by the Department of Human Services and Administered by the Michigan Department of Community Health.



